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Senate Bill 36 Date published:
July 6, 1967

CHAPTER 60, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend .97.27 (2) of the statutes, ré]a.ting to the use of sulphur
dioxide or sulphites as anti-oxidants in the processing of grape juice.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as fo_llows:
97.27 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

97.27 (2) This section shall not be construed to prohibit the sale of
dietary foods containing saccharin in containers labeled in accordance with
8. 97.60, nor the use of sulphur dioxide or sulphites as anti-oxidants in the
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processing of potatoes, frozen apples, grape juice, reconstituted lemon juice
or reconstituted lime juice provided such foods contain not more than 350
parts per miilion SO?; nor the use of sulphur dioxide in molasses or in the
processing of dried fruits in amounts no more than may be necessary in good
manufacturing practice. Any person who refreezes or offers for sale any
refrozen fruit containing sulphur dioxide or sulphites as anti-oxidants in not
more than 350 parts per million, ghall may be fined not less than $100 nor
more than $500 or imprisoned not more than 3 months or both, and for each
subsequent offense shall may be fined not less than $500 nor more than
$1,000 or imprisoned in the county jail not less than 6 months nor more than
one year. The department may promulgate rules limiting the quantity there-
in for any such dried fruit or molasses.
Approved June 29, 1967.
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